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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Fruit
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Crab apple
Apple
Apple

Apple

Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Crab apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple

Variety
Discovery
Grenadier
Charles Ross
Keswick Codling
Worcester Pearmain
Lord Lambourne
James Grieve
Ellison's Orange
Red Ellison

John Downie
Red Windsor
Egremont Russet

Rosemary Russet

Howgate Wonder
Lord Derby
Blenheim Orange
Kids Orange Red
Pitmaston Pineapple
Ribson Pippin
Laxton's Superb
Golden Noble
Brownlees Russet
Arthur Turner
Rosemary Russet
Bramley

Edward V11
Annie Elizabeth
Ashmead's Kernel
Court Pendu Plat
Bright Future
Adam's Pearmain
Grannie Smith

Spartan (replaced Pixie)

Winston

Wykyn Pippin
Veitch's Scarlet
Adam’s Pearmain
Cox's Orange Pippin
King of Pippins
Cat's Head

Golden Delicious
Cat's Head

Root stock
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106

MM106

MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106

MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106

MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106

MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
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48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

64
65
66
67
68

72
73
74
75

Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Apple
Pear
Pear
Pear
Pear
Pear
Pear
Apple
Pear
Pear
Quince

Cherry

Plum
Mulberry
Cherry
Cherry
Gage

Plum
Apple
Plum
Plum

D'Arcy Spice
Newton Wonder
Sturmer Pippin
Sunset

Sunset

Jonagold

Onward

Concorde

Beurre Hardy
Louise Bonne de Jersey
Doyenne de Comice
Concorde

Sturmer Pippin
Conference

Sanctus Herbutus?
Meeches prolific

?

Regina

Warwickshire Drooper (smith's nurseries)

Summer Sun
Sunburst
Oullins

Blue Tit?

Medlar (Replaced Marjories Seedling)
Farleigh's Prolific
Warwickshire Drooper

MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106
MM106

MM106

MM106

Quince A
Quince A
Quince A
Quince A
MM106

Quince A
St Julien A
Quince A

Gisela 5

Gisela 5
Gisela 5
St Julien A

St Julien A
St Julien A

St Julien A



